OP \$190.00 3555858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM653748 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: IP Security Agreement Supplement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CWL ENTERPRISES, INC.		06/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
CENVEO WORLDWIDE LIMITED		06/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	185 Asylum Street		
City:	Hartford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06103		
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3555858	MAVERICK	
Registration Number:	3145034	UBERQUOTER	
Registration Number:	4703632	ID MY STUFF	
Registration Number:	3479177	CLUB VALET	
Registration Number:	2669902	LEXSAVER	
Registration Number:	3434105	ASSET TRACKER	
Registration Number:	3483092	MAVERICKLABEL.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Hildebrandt

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0922

900623458

SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Hildebrandt/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement - Cenveo1#page1.tif				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement - Cenveo1#page2.tif				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement - Cenveo1#page3.tif				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement - Cenveo1#page4.tif				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement - Cenveo1#page5.tif				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement - Cenveo1#page6.tif				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement - Cenveo1#page7.tif				
source=IP Security Agreement Supplement - Cenveo1#page8.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0923

ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTIES

CENVEO WORLDWIDE LIMITED

Corporation

DE

6388433.1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0924

IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT dated June 11, 2021 (this "Supplement"), is delivered pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 7, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), among CWL Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation (as successor in interest to Cenveo, Inc., a Colorado corporation) ("Holdings"), Cenveo Worldwide Limited, a Delaware corporation (as successor in interest to Cenveo Corporation, a Delaware corporation) (the "Borrower"), each other Domestic Subsidiary (such term and the other capitalized terms used and not defined in this Supplement have the meanings assigned thereto in the IP Security Agreement) of Holdings from time to time party thereto (Holdings, the Borrower and such Domestic Subsidiaries, each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent have authorized Holdings to supplement the scheduled information with respect to such Grantor set forth in the IP Security Agreement from time to time as required by the Pledge and Security Agreement.

Holdings, on its own behalf and on behalf of each other Grantor, hereby certifies to the Administrative Agent and each other Secured Party that, as of the date hereof, each of the Schedules to the IP Security Agreement are hereby supplemented and amended by the additions set forth on the schedules hereto; <u>provided</u>, that no such supplement or amendment shall release or be deemed to release any security interest in any Collateral granted to the Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties pursuant to the IP Security Agreement.

Holdings, on its own behalf and on behalf of each other Grantor, hereby covenants and agrees to enter into each other instrument as the Administrative Agent deems necessary and proper to perfect its security interest in the Intellectual Property described herein.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks, the Register of Copyrights and any other applicable United States government officer record this Agreement against the intellectual property listed on the schedules attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

100842963_4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0925 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Supplement on and as of the date first above written.

CWL ENTERPRISES, INC.,

for itself and each other Grantor

By

Name: Ayman Zameli

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief

Strategy Officer

CENVEO WORLDWIDE LIMITED, as a Grantor

Bv

Name: Ayman Zameli

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief

Strategy Officer

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

By:

Edgar Ezerins SVP

Title: SVF

Name:

Schedule A: Patents and Patent Applications

Country	Application	Patent #	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner of Record	Status
USA		UberQuoter®: Method and system for manufacturing and retailing products provided by remote vendors to remote customers US 7,590,566 B2			Cenveo Worldwide Limited	Active

Schedule B: Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Reg./App. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Country	Status	Owner of Record
Reg. No. 3,555,858		Maverick®	USA	Active	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Reg. No. 3,145,034		UberQuoter®	USA	Active	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Reg. No. 4,703,632		IDmyStuff®	USA	Active	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Reg. No. 3,479,177		Club Valet®	USA	Active	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Reg. No. 2,669,902		LexSaver®	USA	Active	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Reg. No. 3,434,105		Asset Tracker®	USA	Active	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Reg. No. 3,483,092		MaverickLabel.com®	USA	Active	Cenveo Worldwide Limited

Schedule C: Copyrights and Copyright Applications

Owner of Record	Title	Copyright #	Date
Cenveo Worldwide	MAVERICKLABEL.COM Website.	TX0006995584	2006
Limited			
Cenveo Worldwide Limited	MAVERICKLABEL.COM Website (2013)	TXu001881038	2013

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement (ABL)]

RECORDED: 06/14/2021